                                                   Product Information 产品介绍
KOAN®️ 晶振                                                                       官网：www.koan-xtal.com   电话：010-62101903   传真：010-62101561
■ Feature 特征
o Ultra-miniature 1.6x1.2mm package; Clipped Sine wave output for low EMI超小型 1610封装削峰正弦波输出
o Wide frequency range and tight frequency stability ±1ppm over -40℃ to +85℃ 频率范围宽，频率稳定性高
o VCTCXO option allows frequency tuning via control voltage 支持通过控制电压进行频率微调
o Ideal for GPS, communication, industrial, and measurement systems 适用于 GPS，通信设备，工业控制和测量系统等
■ General Specifications 规格参考

■ Outline Dimensions (Unit: mm) 外形尺寸
KT16CS
■ Part Number Guide 产品编号
■ Reflow Profile 回流焊
Temperature Min Preheat 最低预热温度 Tsmin 150°C
Temperature Max preheat 最高预热温度 Tsmax 200°C
Time (Tsmin 𝑡𝑜 𝑇𝑠𝑚𝑎𝑥) 时间差 Ts 60~120 sec
Temperature 温度 TL 217°C
Peak Temperature 最高温 Tp 260 °C
Ramp-up Rate 升温速度 Rup  3°C/sec max
Ramp-down Rate 降温速度 R𝑑𝑜𝑤𝑛  6°C/sec max
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature 最高温度停留时间 tp 30 sec
Time t[25°C] to peak temperature 25度到最高温度时间 t[25°C] to peak 480 sec
Time 时间 tL 60~150 sec
K(V)T16CS - 20.000 - 33 - C - 01 - NS
↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓
型号 - 标称频率 - 工作电压 - 工作温度 - 温度频差 - 特殊要求
‘KT’:温补系列
KT: TCXO
KVT: VCTCXO
‘16’: 封装尺寸 1.6x1.2mm
‘CS’: 输出波形 Clipped Sine
 (In MHz)
18=1.8V
25=2.5V
A: -10~+60°C
B: -20~+70°C
C: -40~+85°C
A5 = ±0.5ppm
01 = ±1.0ppm
02 = ±2.0ppm
025 = ±2.5ppm
03 = ±3.0ppm
05 = ±5.0ppm
 ‘NS’:特殊要求